
01/22/2026    thru    01/23/2026

CASS CO SHERIFF'S OFFICE
Inmate Roster - Booked and Released

Date Booked In Date Released Inmate NameCell ID Number Age

ANDERSON,NICHOLAS DEANB01/13/2026   10:57 00008522  34
JUDGMENT ENTRY/MITTIMUS01

ARBUCKLE,CHAD ALENB12/22/2025   09:10 00016344  32
BURGLARY 3RD DEGREE01

THEFT 5TH DEGREE<$30002

BELEW,SCOTT NATHANIELA11/16/2025   21:30 00011874  35
POSS CNTL SUBST-1,2,3RD01

GATHER WHERE CTL SUBST USED02

VIOLATION OF PAROLE03

BUTLER,MICHAEL CHRISTOPHERA11/20/2025   13:45 00016718  45
HOLD FOR OTHER AGENCY01

CONNER,STEVEN RAYMONDB01/12/2026   11:04 00016456  38
CTRL FIREARM/OFF WPN BY FELON01

THEFT 2ND DEGREE>$1500<$1000002

BURGLARY 3RD-VEHICLE 1ST OFF03

CRECELIUS,KURT DAVIDB01/02/2026   19:20 00006061  65
VIOLATION OF PROBATION01

POSS CNTL SUBST-1,2,3RD02

POSS OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA03

FOUNA,MIXONB01/15/2026   17:45 00016040  30
DRIVE LIC DENIED/REVOKED-OWI01

OWI- 1ST OFFENSE02

LOUDERMILK,CORBIN MICHAELA04/07/2025   15:39 00014672  25
MURDER 1ST DEG-CHILD ENDANGERM01

CHILD ENDANGERMENT - DEATH02

POSS MARIJUANA 2ND03

POSS OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA04

LUKEHART,KRAY MATHEWB01/01/2026   19:45 01/22/2026   19:45 00012585  31
OWI- 3RD OFFENSE01

MALONE,KEVIN ANTHONYB12/24/2025   10:21 00016735  33
CONTRLD SUBSTANCE SCHD IV/V01

KEEP VEH OR PREMISE FOR CTRL S02

DRUG TAX STAMP VIOLATIONS03

INTENT TO MANUF/DELIVER I,II,I04

MARTIN,CHRISTOPHERHOLD01/22/2026   00:49 00016215  28
DOMESTIC ABUSE ASSAULT- 1ST01

VIOLATION OF PROBATION02

RIESBERG,NATHANIEL JOSEPHB01/20/2026   19:30 00009750  28
OWI- 2ND OFFENSE01

FALSE REPORT TO PUBLIC ENTITY02

SCHMIDT,KAMREN MATTHEWA11/20/2025   00:27 00016715  19
THEFT 2ND DEGREE>$1500<$1000001

ELUDING-SPEED 25 OVR LIMIT02

WHITTON,TANA NICOLEREC01/22/2026   23:45 00016753  49
OWI- 1ST OFFENSE01

USE ECD WHILE DRIVING>18YOA02

OPEN CONTAINER-DRIVER 21+ YOA03

 2

 1

Bookings during period:

Releases during period:

 12

 13

Beginning Population:

Ending Population:

01/23/2026 Page 1 of 1Printed:


